

3480 East Guasti Road Ontario, CA 91761

909-235-4400 | primehealthcarefoundation.org



Established in 2006, the <u>Prime Healthcare Foundation</u>, a 501(c)(3) public charity, includes 14 hospitals in California, Texas, Ohio, Georgia, Pennsylvania, and Rhode Island, and is dedicated to providing quality, compassionate healthcare and serving communities through charitable and educational initiatives. The Prime Healthcare Foundation has more than \$1 billion in assets and has provided more than \$3 billion in charity care, sponsoring local and global initiatives to improve the lives of others. <u>Kavitha Bhatia</u>, <u>MD</u>, is the President and Chair of the Prime Healthcare Foundation.

## **Prime Healthcare Foundation Hospitals:**

- » Coshocton Regional Medical Center, Ohio
- » East Liverpool City Hospital, Ohio
- » Encino Hospital Medical Center, California
- » Huntington Beach Hospital, California
- » Knapp Medical Center, Texas
- » Landmark Medical Center, Rhode Island
- » La Palma Intercommunity Hospital, California
- » Mission Regional Medical Center, Texas
- » Montclair Hospital Medical Center, California
- » Pampa Regional Medical Center, Texas
- » Rehabilitation Hospital of Rhode Island, Rhode Island
- » Sherman Oaks Hospital, California
- » Southern Regional Medical Center, Georgia
- » Suburban Community Hospital, Pennsylvania

## **Our Promise**

To provide compassionate care and clinical excellence to all patients as we create hospitals that improve healthcare in every community we serve.

## **Our Mission**

To save and improve hospitals so that they can deliver compassionate, quality care to patients and better healthcare for communities.

## **Our Values**

**Quality** I We are committed to always providing exceptional care and performance.

**Compassion** I We deliver patient-centered healthcare with compassion, dignity and respect for every patient and their family.

**Community** I We are honored to be trusted partners who serve, give back and grow with our communities.

**Physician-Led** I We are a uniquely physician-founded and physician-led organization that allows doctors and clinicians to direct healthcare at every level.



- » The Prime Healthcare Foundation founded the <u>California University of Science and Medicine</u> to train the next generation of physicians to serve disadvantaged communities in California and throughout the world. The university, located in San Bernardino County, <u>graduated its inaugural class of MD students in May 2022</u>.
- » Prime Healthcare Foundation hospitals have received numerous safety awards, accolades and recognition from organizations including Healthgrades, Fortune/PINC<sup>AI</sup>, The Leapfrog Group, CMS, American Heart Association/American Stroke Association, and more.
- » Prime Healthcare Foundation hospitals earned the distinction of "most socially responsible" by the <u>Lown Institute</u> in 2023. Prime Healthcare/ Prime Healthcare Foundation was recognized as a Top 10 Health System in the Nation for Social Responsibility and received an 'A' grade for Social Responsibility, 'A' for Health Equity, 'A' for Patient Outcomes, 'A' for Clinical Outcomes, and an 'A' for Inclusivity.
- » Prime Healthcare received the prestigious 2021
  John M. Eisenberg Patient Safety and Quality
  Award in the "National Level Innovation in
  Patient Safety and Quality" category. Prime
  was recognized for its cohesive program and
  groundbreaking initiatives in social determinants
  of health that are consistent with the aims of the
  National Quality Strategy: better care, healthy
  people and communities, and smarter spending.